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FST-B50   
WAI: 66-9119   ZM: 904 

FST-B51 
WAI: 66-9131   ZM:576 

  

FST-B52 
WAI: 66-9181 OEM:0 331 400 001 

FST-B53 
ZM.NO:629   NEW-EYA: SS-1750   WAI: 66-9131 
OEM: 0 331 450 002 

  

FST-B54 
ZM: 1653   CARGO NO: 236645 

FST-B55 
ZM: 2972   BOSCH: F 000 SH0 117, F 000 SH0 138 

  
FST-B56 
BOSCH: F 000 SH0 182   ZM: 5972 

FST-B57 
ZM: 6972 



  
FST-B58 
ZM: 471 

FST-B59 
ZM: 2381   BOSCH: 2 339 305 033   HC-Cargo: 237672 

 

 

FST-B60 
ZM: 4381   BOSCH: 2 339 305 177 

FST-B61 
ZM:471   BOSCH: 2 339 304 038, 2 339 304 055   
HC-Cargo: 231203 

 
 

FST-B62 
ZM: 536   BOSCH: 9 330 081 032 

FST-B63 
ZM: 534   BOSCH: 9 330 081 031 

  
FST-B64 
ZM: 636   BOSCH: 9 330 081 032 

FST-B66 
ZM: 2972   CARGO NO: 236645 



  
FST-B67 
BOSCH: 2 339 303 256, F 000 SH0 108, F 000 SH0 139   
HC-Cargo:133424   ZM:1479 

FST-B68 
BOSCH: F 000 CD1 140   ZM:2974 

  
FST-B69 
BOSCH:F 000 SH0 109, F 000 SH0 127   ZM: 1974 

FST-B70 
BOSCH: 9 330 081 067, F 000 SH0 134   ZM: 974 

  

FST-B71 
BOSCH: 0 331 303 140, 0 331 303 640 
HC-Cargo: 138971, 333148   ZM: 973 

FST-B72 
BOSCH: 0 331 303 100, 0 331 303 124, 0 331 303 125 
GENERAL MOTORS: 90 349 451, 93 240 222 
HC-Cargo: 131793   ZM:775 

 
 

FST-B73 
BOSCH: 2 339 303 858, 9 330 331 006   HC-Cargo: 136717, 
333241   ZM: 975 

FST-B74 
BOSCH: F 000 SH0 100, F 000 SH0 154   ZM:1973 



  
FST-B75 
ZM：679 

FST-B76 
BOSCH:9 331 451 025   ZM: 501 

 
 

FST-B77 
BOSCH: 9 330 451 015   ZM: 506 

FST-B78 
BOSCH: 2 339 303 221   HC-Cargo: 230324   ZM: 1477 

 
 

FST-B79 
BOSCH: F 000 CD1 113   ZM: 6271 

FST-B80 
ZM: 371 

  

FST-B81 
ZM: 3479 

FST-B82 
ZM: 3972 



  
FST-B83 
ZM: 632 

FST-B84 
ZM: 833 

 

 

FST-B85 
ZM: 834 

FST-F23 
SNLS:182M 

 

 
FST-F24 FST-C06 

 
 

FST-C07 
ZM: 41993 FST-C08 



  

FST-H46 
ZM: 1482 

FST-D42 

  
FST-D52 
WAI: 66-601 

FST-H47 
ZM: 482 

  
FST-H48 
HC-Cargo: 235437   ZM:4482 

FST-H49 
ZM: 3485 

  

FST-H50 
ZM: 484 

FST-H51 
ZM: 481 



  
FST-H52 
ZM: 480 

FST-H53 
ZM: 5485 

 
 

FST-H54 
ZM: 3484 

FST-H55 
ZM: 716 

 
 

FST-H56 
WAI: 66-8120   ZM: 711   New-ERA: SS-1219D 

FST-L25 

 

  

FST-M82 
SNLS: 660   WAI: 66-8302   ZM: 692   NEW-ERA NO：

SS-1508   OEM：M371X00272 

FST-M85 
ZM: 3698 



  
FST-M86 
ZM: 842 

FST-M87 
ZM: 1891 

  
FST-MA09 
 

FST-MA12 
 

  

FST-MA14 
 

FST-MA15 
 

  
FST-MA16 
 

FST-MA17 
 



  
FST-MA18 
 

FST-MA19 
 

  
FST-MA20 FST-MA22 

  
FST-MA23 FST-MA24 

  

FST-Ni19 
DELCO REMY: 10518782   ZM: 2818 

FST-Ni20 
ZM: 815   DELCO REMY: 10457368   HC-Cargo: 
231800   MERCEDES-BENZ: 001 152 36 10, A 001 
152 36 10 



 

 
FST-U17 
 

FST-V33 
 

  
FST-V37 
 

FST-V39 
Zm: 391 

 

 

FST-V56 
 

 

  

FST-Ni21 
ZM: 1818 

FST-V38 
ZM: 1-391   KIA:  36100-02560   VALEO:  
1195248 



  

FST-V40 
ZM NO.: 496   VALEO:  NO.: 594048, 594183, 
NE-898  CARGO NO.: 232012 

FST-V41 
ZM:  3492    VALEOEO:  494815 

 
 

FST-V42 
ZM: 1590   HC-Cargo: 136255   VALEO: 594271, 
594704 

FST-V43 
ZM: 1595   HC-Cargo: 137191   MAGNETI 
MARELLI: 55 409 61 

  

FST-V44  12V 
ZM: 2595   FIAT: 9946906, 9947960, 9951045 

FST-V45 
ZM: 9595   HC-Cargo: 138444   MAGNETI 
MARELLI:  855 414 20 

 
 

FST-V46 
ZM: 3595   FIAT: 9947959   HC-Cargo: 230809 

FST-V47 
ZM: 2498   HC-Cargo: 237686   VALEO: D7E39CM 



  
FST-V48 
HC-Cargo: 232012   VALEO: 594048, 594183, NE-898   
ZM: 1496 

FST-V49 
ZM: 1498   HC-Cargo: 236626   VALEO: 594743 

  
FST-V50 
ZM: 2491   HC-Cargo: 234969   VALEO: 594407 

FST-V51 
ZM: 4495   HC-Cargo:234778   VALEO:594288 

 
 

FST-V52 
ZM: ZM491   WAI: 66-9470   HC-Cargo: 132976   
VALEO: 594045, CED552, NE777 

FST-V53 
ZM: 3494   HC-Cargo: 135390   VALEO: 594365 

 
 

FST-V54 
ZM:7495   HC-Cargo:133128   VALEO:594355 

FST-V55 
ZM: 2495   VALEO: 494803 

 



OEM Number Cross Reference 
 

T&X No.  Manufacturer OEM No. 
FST-B50 BOSCH 0 331 450 002 
FST-B50 BOSCH 2 339 450 013 
FST-B51 BOSCH 0 331 303 004 
FST-B51 BOSCH 0 331 303 009 
FST-B51 BOSCH 0 331 303 018 
FST-B51 BOSCH 0 331 303 073 
FST-B53 BOSCH 0 330 041 001 
FST-B53 BOSCH 0 330 041 004 
FST-B53 BOSCH 9 330 041 001 
FST-B54 BOSCH 2 339 402 149 
FST-B55 BOSCH F 000 SH0 117 
FST-B55 BOSCH F 000 SH0 138 
FST-B55 BOSCH F 00A SH0 138 
FST-B56 BOSCH F 000 SH0 182 
FST-B56 BOSCH F 00A SH0 182 
FST-B57 BOSCH F 000 SH0 210 
FST-B59 BOSCH 2 339 305 033 
FST-B60 BOSCH 2 339 305 177 
FST-B61 BOSCH 2 339 304 054 
FST-B61 BOSCH 2 339 304 002 
FST-B61 BOSCH 2 339 304 038 
FST-B61 BOSCH 2 339 304 055 
FST-B62 BOSCH 9 330 081 032 
FST-B62 BOSCH 9 33A 081 032 
FST-B63 BOSCH 9 330 081 031 
FST-B63 BOSCH 9 33A 081 031 
FST-B64 BOSCH 9 330 081 032 
FST-B64 BOSCH 9 33A 081 032 
FST-B66 BOSCH 6 033 AD0 312 
FST-B67 BOSCH 2 339 303 256 
FST-B67 BOSCH F 000 SH0 108 
FST-B67 BOSCH F 000 SH0 139 
FST-B67 BOSCH F 00A SH0 139 
FST-B68 BOSCH F 000 CD1 140 
FST-B73 BOSCH 9 330 331 006 
FST-B74 BOSCH F 000 SH0 100 
FST-B74 BOSCH F 000 SH0 154 
FST-B75 BOSCH F 000 SH0 125 
FST-B75 BOSCH F 000 SH0 131 
FST-B75 BOSCH F 00A SH0 131 
FST-B76 BOSCH 9 331 451 025 
FST-B76 BOSCH 9 33A 451 025 
FST-B77 BOSCH 9 330 451 015 
FST-B77 BOSCH 9 33A 451 015 
FST-B78 BOSCH 2 339 303 221 

FST-B79 BOSCH 0 331 302 096 
FST-B79 BOSCH 0 331 302 596 
FST-B80 BOSCH 2 339 304 015 
FST-B80 BOSCH 2 339 304 047 
FST-B80 BOSCH 2 339 304 050 
FST-B80 BOSCH 2 339 304 001 
FST-B81 BOSCH 6 033 AD0 074 
FST-B82 BOSCH 6 033 AD0 025 
FST-B82 BOSCH 6 033 AD0 026 
FST-B82 BOSCH 6 033 AD1 067 
FST-B83 BOSCH 9 330 451 092 
FST-B83 BOSCH 9 330 451 094 
FST-B84 BOSCH 2 339 403 006 
FST-B84 BOSCH 2 339 403 506 
FST-B84 BOSCH 2 33A 403 006 
FST-B84 BOSCH 9 330 451 071 
FST-B85 BOSCH 2 339 403 009 
FST-B85 BOSCH 2 339 403 509 
FST-H46 BOSCH F 042 011 165 
FST-H49 BOSCH F 042 011 157 
FST-H50 BOSCH F 042 011 168 
FST-H51 BOSCH F 042 011 149 
FST-H52 BOSCH F 042 011 148 
FST-H53 BOSCH F 042 011 151 
FST-M85 BOSCH 1 987 BE2 024 
FST-Ni19 BOSCH 1 987 BE2 017 
FST-Ni20 BOSCH 1 987 BE2 003 
FST-V40 BOSCH F 042 010 373 
FST-V43 BOSCH F 042 010 303 
FST-V44 BOSCH 1 987 BE2 006 
FST-V52 BOSCH F 042 010 371 
FST-B73 BOSCH 2 339 303 445 
FST-B73 BOSCH 9 330 331 013 
FST-B73 BOSCH 9 330 331 513 
FST-B74 BOSCH F 000 SH0 106 
FST-B74 BOSCH F 000 SH0 155 
FST-V46 BOSCH 1 987 BE2 016 
FST-B72 BOSCH 0 331 303 134 
FST-B72 BOSCH 2 339 303 273 
FST-B72 BOSCH F 000 SH0 124 
FST-B72 BOSCH F 000 SH0 145 
FST-B76 BOSCH 9 331 451 020 
FST-B79 BOSCH 0 331 302 096 
FST-B79 BOSCH 0 331 302 596 
FST-B73 BOSCH 0 331 303 165 
FST-B79 CHRYSLER 5006626 



FST-B79 CHRYSLER 5006626 
FST-B85 DAF 1337458 
FST-B50 DELCO REMY 19024325 
FST-B84 DELCO REMY 19070191 
FST-M85 DELCO REMY 10455505 
FST-Ni19 DELCO REMY 10518782 
FST-Ni19 DELCO REMY 10531031 
FST-Ni20 DELCO REMY 10457368 
FST-Ni21 DELCO REMY 10515840 
FST-B59 FIAT 77363816 
FST-V44 FIAT 9947960 
FST-V46 FIAT 9947959 
FST-V46 FIAT 9948651 
FST-V43 FIAT 9945630 
FST-H56 HITACHI 2114-27502 
FST-H56 HITACHI 2114-27505 
FST-H56 HITACHI 2114-77505 
FST-H56 HONDA 31204-PD4-005 
FST-B73 IVECO 42563047 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 230540 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 230550 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 230590 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 230660 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 230670 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 35640540 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 35640550 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 35640590 
FST-B58 LUCAS INDIEL 35640660 
FST-H46 LUCAS INDIEL 35640995 
FST-H46 LUCAS INDIEL 35641160 
FST-H46 LUCAS INDIEL K01351 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL 35641005 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL 35641130 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL 35641155 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL 35641245 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL K01353 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL K01449 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL K01457 
FST-H48 LUCAS INDIEL K01522 
FST-H49 LUCAS INDIEL 35641000 
FST-H49 LUCAS INDIEL K01193 
FST-H49 LUCAS INDIEL K01364 
FST-H50 LUCAS INDIEL 35640930 
FST-H50 LUCAS INDIEL K01249 
FST-H51 LUCAS INDIEL 35640840 
FST-H51 LUCAS INDIEL K01246 
FST-H52 LUCAS INDIEL 230770 
FST-H52 LUCAS INDIEL 231020 

FST-H52 LUCAS INDIEL 35640770 
FST-H52 LUCAS INDIEL 35641020 
FST-H52 LUCAS INDIEL K01253 
FST-H53 LUCAS INDIEL 35640955 
FST-H53 LUCAS INDIEL K01182 
FST-H54 LUCAS INDIEL 230890 
FST-H54 LUCAS INDIEL 35640890 
FST-H54 LUCAS INDIEL K01231 
FST-H47 LUCAS INDIEL 35641025 
FST-H47 LUCAS INDIEL K01352 
FST-H50 LUCAS INDIEL 230920 
FST-H50 LUCAS INDIEL 35640920 
FST-H50 LUCAS INDIEL K01340 
FST-M87 MANDO MG 122565 
FST-V43 MARELLI 855 409 61 
FST-V45 MARELLI 855 414 20 
FST-V44 MARELLI 636 024 04 
FST-V44 MARELLI 855 417 40 
FST-V44 MARELLI 855 418 60 
FST-V46 MARELLI 855 410 10 
FST-V46 MARELLI 855 414 00 
FST-M82 MAZDA 1757-24-760 
FST-M82 MAZDA K801-18-Z10 
FST-Ni20 MERCEDES-BENZ 0 011 523 610 
FST-M82 MITSUBISHI M371X00272 
FST-M82 MITSUBISHI M371X17271 
FST-M82 MITSUBISHI M371X54771 
FST-M86 MITSUBISHI M373X07671 
FST-M82 MITSUBISHI M371X36271 
FST-M82 MITSUBISHI MD607412 
FST-M82 MITSUBISHI SB562 
FST-H56 NISSAN 23343-W0400 
FST-M82 NISSAN 23343-B5010 
FST-M82 NISSAN 23343-B5011 
FST-B72 OPEL 12 01 807 
FST-V50 PARIS RHONE 594407 
FST-V52 PARIS RHONE 594045 
FST-V52 PARIS RHONE CED552 
FST-V52 PARIS RHONE NE777 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230540 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230550 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230590 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230660 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230670 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640540 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640550 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640590 
FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640660 



FST-B58 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640670 
FST-H46 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640995 
FST-H46 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641160 
FST-H46 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01351 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641005 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641130 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641155 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641245 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641540 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01353 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01449 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01457 
FST-H48 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01522 
FST-H49 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641000 
FST-H49 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01193 
FST-H49 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01364 
FST-H50 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640930 
FST-H50 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641380 
FST-H50 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01249 
FST-H51 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640840 
FST-H51 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01246 
FST-H52 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640770 
FST-H52 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641020 
FST-H52 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01253 
FST-H53 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640955 
FST-H53 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01182 
FST-H54 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230890 
FST-H54 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640890 
FST-H54 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641240 
FST-H54 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01231 

FST-H47 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35641025 
FST-H47 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01352 
FST-H50 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 230920 
FST-H50 PRESTOLITE INDIEL 35640920 
FST-H50 PRESTOLITE INDIEL K01340 
FST-B61 RENAULT 77 01 052 617 
FST-B84 SCANIA 1405979 
FST-V40 VALEO 594048 
FST-V40 VALEO 594183 
FST-V40 VALEO NE-898 
FST-V41 VALEO 494815 
FST-V42 VALEO 594704 
FST-V47 VALEO 501793 
FST-V47 VALEO D7E39CM 
FST-V48 VALEO 594183 
FST-V48 VALEO NE-898 
FST-V49 VALEO 594743 
FST-V50 VALEO 438081 
FST-V50 VALEO 594407 
FST-V51 VALEO 594288 
FST-V52 VALEO 594045 
FST-V52 VALEO CED552 
FST-V52 VALEO NE777 
FST-V53 VALEO 594365 
FST-V54 VALEO 594355 
FST-V40 VALEO 594658 
FST-B76 WAPSA 229-21 
FST-B77 WAPSA 237-21 
FST-B76 WAPSA 229-18 
FST-B76 WAPSA 229-31 

CHECK HERE TO DOWNLOAD THE LATEST T&X CATALOG 
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